
Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS MODIFIED

GRADE 5 SCIENCESTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: APRIL 2014

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.

060914-Z38STFLC--0000023

# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4
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Number of Items Tested
6 8 10 11

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # %
3.9 64 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.8 64 6.3 78 6.1 61 7.7 70
3.9 66 6.0 75 5.8 58 7.5 68
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
3.8 64 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.5 68
3.9 65 6.6 83 6.4 64 8.6 78
3.9 65 5.9 74 6.0 60 7.2 65
3.8 63 5.9 74 5.7 57 7.4 67
4.0 67 6.3 78 6.9 69 8.3 75
4.1 68 6.4 80 6.3 63 8.0 73
4.0 66 6.4 80 6.2 62 8.0 72
3.6 60 5.6 70 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.8 64 6.2 77 5.9 59 7.6 69
3.9 65 6.2 78 6.2 62 7.7 70
3.5 58 6.2 77 6.8 68 9.0 82
3.8 64 6.1 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.9 66 6.3 78 6.2 62 7.7 70
3.4 57 6.0 75 7.2 72 8.6 78
4.0 66 6.1 77 6.0 60 7.7 70
3.9 64 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.9 65 5.5 69 6.1 61 7.0 64
3.8 63 6.1 76 5.9 59 7.4 67
4.1 68 6.6 82 6.4 64 7.8 71
3.7 62 6.0 75 5.8 58 7.3 67
3.9 65 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.7 70
4.0 67 6.0 75 6.7 67 7.4 68
3.8 63 6.1 76 5.9 59 7.4 67
3.9 64 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.9 65 6.0 75 6.3 63 7.3 66
3.7 62 6.2 77 5.9 59 7.4 68
3.9 65 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
4.0 67 6.0 75 6.7 67 7.4 68
3.9 64 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
4.1 69 6.4 80 6.8 68 7.9 72
3.9 64 6.2 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.3 56 5.5 69 6.2 62 7.3 67
3.8 64 6.1 77 6.0 60 7.6 69
3.9 66 6.3 78 6.1 61 7.7 70
3.3 56 5.5 69 6.2 62 7.3 67

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 13279 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 71 1
Other 9 0

Total Documents Submitted 13359 100

DID NOT
PASS

N
um

be
r

of
S

tu
de

nt
s

T
es

te
d

A
ve

ra
ge

S
ca

le
S

co
re

Le
ve

lI
I:

S
at

is
fa

ct
or

y

Le
ve

lI
II:

A
dv

an
ce

d

Le
ve

lI
:

U
ns

at
is

fa
ct

or
y

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

13279 2870 7960 60 1188 9 5319 40
8410 2880 5124 61 853 10 3286 39
4867 2852 2835 58 335 7 2032 42

2 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
7404 2863 4332 59 632 9 3072 41

55 2943 41 75 8 15 14 25
161 2848 89 55 12 7 72 45

2649 2831 1450 55 145 5 1199 45
8 2930 6 75 0 0 2 25

2793 2923 1906 68 365 13 887 32
201 2907 131 65 26 13 70 35

8 2819 5 63 0 0 3 38
10661 2865 6308 59 893 8 4353 41

2612 2892 1647 63 295 11 965 37
6 2914 5 83 0 0 1 17

11109 2866 6587 59 969 9 4522 41
2165 2889 1369 63 219 10 796 37

5 2905 4 80 0 0 1 20
154 2875 102 66 14 9 52 34

13114 2870 7851 60 1174 9 5263 40
11 2808 7 64 0 0 4 36

3257 2849 1817 56 254 8 1440 44
269 2916 186 69 29 11 83 31
141 2843 77 55 11 8 64 45

9603 2876 5873 61 894 9 3730 39
9 2862 7 78 0 0 2 22

1733 2853 974 56 139 8 759 44
11536 2873 6979 60 1049 9 4557 40

10 2840 7 70 0 0 3 30
1084 2850 625 58 72 7 459 42

12186 2872 7328 60 1116 9 4858 40
9 2862 7 78 0 0 2 22

13279 2870 7960 60 1188 9 5319 40
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

17 2948 12 71 2 12 5 29
13256 2870 7945 60 1186 9 5311 40

6 2803 3 50 0 0 3 50
10505 2865 6225 59 886 8 4280 41

2768 2891 1732 63 302 11 1036 37
6 2803 3 50 0 0 3 50



Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS MODIFIED

GRADE 5STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2014

Date of Testing: APRIL 2014

SCIENCE

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

060914-Z38STFLC--0000061

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

13279 7960 60 6440 48 3987 30
8410 5124 61 4214 50 2696 32
4867 2835 58 2225 46 1291 27

2 --- --- --- --- --- ---
7404 4332 59 3471 47 2122 29

55 41 75 35 64 26 47
161 89 55 71 44 38 24

2649 1450 55 1124 42 635 24
8 6 75 6 75 4 50

2793 1906 68 1612 58 1085 39
201 131 65 118 59 76 38

8 5 63 3 38 1 13
10661 6308 59 5059 47 3091 29

2612 1647 63 1377 53 894 34
6 5 83 4 67 2 33

11109 6587 59 5298 48 3268 29
2165 1369 63 1139 53 718 33

5 4 80 3 60 1 20
154 102 66 80 52 41 27

13114 7851 60 6355 48 3945 30
11 7 64 5 45 1 9

3257 1817 56 1453 45 880 27
269 186 69 150 56 92 34
141 77 55 56 40 41 29

9603 5873 61 4776 50 2973 31
9 7 78 5 56 1 11

1733 974 56 786 45 497 29
11536 6979 60 5649 49 3489 30

10 7 70 5 50 1 10
1084 625 58 495 46 277 26

12186 7328 60 5940 49 3709 30
9 7 78 5 56 1 11

13279 7960 60 6440 48 3987 30
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---

17 12 71 9 53 6 35
13256 7945 60 6429 48 3980 30

6 3 50 2 33 1 17
10505 6225 59 5014 48 3084 29

2768 1732 63 1424 51 902 33
6 3 50 2 33 1 17
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